OP \$40.00 0639954

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM427160

	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Entity Type of the Assignor previously recorded on Reel 004143 Frame 0078. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Entity Type from Corporation to LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GlaxoSmithKline LLC		11/30/2009	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Aspen Global Incorporated	
Street Address:	C/O KROSS BORDER TRUST SERVICES, LTD.
Internal Address: ST. LOUIS BUSINESS CENTRE, CNR DESROCHES & ST. LOUIS STREETS	
City: PORT LOUIS	
State/Country:	MAURITIUS
Entity Type: Company: MAURITIUS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0639954	LEUKERAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124199440

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312 380 6497

Email: pvizitiu@dennemeyer-law.com

Correspondent Name: Roxana A. Sullivan

Address Line 1: 2 North Riverside Plaza, Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roxana A. Sullivan
SIGNATURE:	/ras/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=assignment-tm-4143-0078#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-4143-0078#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006054 FRAME: 0811 source=assignment-tm-4143-0078#page3.tif source=assignment-tm-4143-0078#page4.tif source=assignment-tm-4143-0078#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006054 FRAME: 0812

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GlaxoSmithKline LLC		11/30/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aspen Global Incorporated	
Street Address:	c/o Kross Border Trust Services, Ltd.	
Internal Address:	St. Louis Business Centre, Cnr Desroches & St. Louis Streets	
City:	Port Louis	
State/Country:	MAURITIUS	
Entity Type: COMPANY: MAURITIUS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0639954	LEUKERAN
Registration Number:	0596271	MYLERAN
Registration Number:	0043569	TABLOID
Registration Number:	0076731	TABLOID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)949-9190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 949-9022

Email: JMStarzynski@lawabel.com
Correspondent Name: Victor M. Tannenbaum
Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8994022

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900153845

TRADEMARK : 004143 FRAME: 0078

REEL: 006054 FRAME: 0813

0658854

7/15/00 T

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victor M. Tannenbaum
Signature:	/VMT/
Date:	02/03/2010
Total Attachments: 7 source=Glaxo-Aspen deed#page1.tif source=Glaxo-Aspen deed#page2.tif source=Glaxo-Aspen deed#page3.tif source=Glaxo-Aspen powers#page1.tif source=Glaxo-Aspen powers#page2.tif source=Glaxo-Aspen powers#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004143 FRAME: 0079 TRADEMARK

REEL: 006054 FRAME: 0814

Deed of Assignment United States of America

BY AND BETWEEN:

GlaxoSmithKline LLC (previously known as SmithKline Beecham Corporation)

of:

2 1 1 N

Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, New Castle, Delaware 19808, United States of America

(hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") of the one part

and

Aspen Global Incorporated

a company organised and existing under the laws of Mauritius

of:

c/o Kross Border Trust Services Ltd, St. Louis Business Centre, Cnr Desroches & St. Louis Streets, Port Louis, Mauritius

(hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE") of the other part

<u>WHEREAS</u> the ASSIGNOR is the registered proprietor of trade mark registrations listed on the attached schedule (hereinafter referred to as "the marks").

AND WHEREAS it has been agreed that the Assignee shall take over the said trade marks in United States of America.

AND WHEREAS the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have agreed that the trade marks shall be assigned and transferred to the ASSIGNEE.

NOW THEREFORE THESE PRESENTS WITNESS THAT:

For good and sufficient consideration the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns unto the ASSIGNEE all its rights, title and interest in and to the trade marks with the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods for which the trade marks are registered.

the goods for which the trade marks are reg	istered.
This assignment is deemed to have become	e effective as from 30 November 2009
THUS DONE and SIGNED at Presufferd, this 9th day of December	Middlesex, Englandon 2009
For and on behalf of :	GlaxoSmithKline LLC (previously known as SmithKline Beecham Corporation)
	Signature: Janu Green Name: Joanne Beth Green Designation: Authorised Attorney
THUS DONE and SIGNED at Brentferd, I this q day of December	Middlesey, England on
this a day of December	2009.

For and on behalf of:

Aspen Global Incorporated

Signature:

Name: Christopher John Walters

Designation: Authorised Attorney

File Ref: TLJ

SCHEDULE

Trade Mark No.	Trade Mark	Class
639954	LEUKERAN	5
596271	MYLERAN	5
43569	TABLOID	5
76731	TABLOID	3,5

TRADEMARK
REEL: 000948 FRANCE: 000872

RECORDED: 05/11/2017